Classifi cation of fi nancial liabilities:

IFRS 9 largely retains the existing requirements in IAS 39 for

the classifi cation of fi nancial liabilities.

Financial liabilities are still measured

at amortised costs

under IFRS 9.

IFRIC 22 Foreign

Currency Transactions

and Advance

Consideration

IFRIC 22 clarifi es that the transaction date for the purpose

of determining the exchange rate to be used on initial

recognition of the related asset, expense or income (or part

of it) is the date on which an entity initially recognises the

non-monetary asset or non-monetary liability arising from the

payment or receipt of advance consideration.

An entity can apply this interpretation either retrospectively or

prospectively on initial application.

Impact of application of this IFRIC

has not been material to SENTECH.

Impact of IFRS 9 for the 2018/2019 year:
The application of IFRS 9 had no material impact on the fi nancial position and/or fi nancial performance of the entity. This is

illustrated below:

Financial assets at
amortised costs (IFRS 9)

IAS 39
Carrying
amount

Reclassifi cation Remeasurement IFRS 9
Carrying
amount

Impact on
Retained
earnings

Trade and other receivables  391 415  -   -   391 415  -

Cash and cash equivalents  1 112 407  -   -   1 112 407  -

Total Impact  1 503 823  -   -   1 503 823  -

Financial liabilities at
amortised costs (IFRS 9)

IAS 39
Carrying
amount

Reclassifi cation Remeasurement IFRS 9
Carrying
amount

Impact on
Retained
earnings

Trade and Other payables  150 468  -   -   150 468  -

Total Impact  150 468  -   -   150 468  -

115

Integrated Annual Report 2018/19

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

Impact of IFRS 15 on profi t or loss for the 2018/19 year:
Figures in Rand thousand 2019 2018

(Decrease)/Increase in Revenue due to changes in timing and recognition of revenue  -  -

(Decrease)/Increase in Income Tax  -   -

(Decrease)/Increase in Net Profi t  -   -

Total Impact  -   -

Impact of IFRS 15 on Assets, Liabilities and Equity for the 2018/19 year:
Figures in Rand thousand 2019 2018

(Decrease)/Increase in Current and Non-Current Assets  -   -

(Decrease)/Increase in Equity  -   -